

Public Notice for Housing Works Deschutes County Board Vacancy

Housing Works, the Regional Housing Authority for Central Oregon, is looking for a volunteer to represent Deschutes County on their Board of Commissioners. Housing Works administers the Housing Choice Voucher program and develops and operates affordable rental housing across the region. The Board of Commissioners meets monthly to set policy for the agency and provide direction to management and staff. If you are interested in serving as a Housing Works Board member representing Deschutes County, please submit a letter of interest explaining why you are interested in serving and describing your background. Expressions of interest must be received by December 21st, 2022. Final selection and appointment will be made by the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners.

Letters may be submitted to:

Housing Works 405 SW 6th St. Redmond, OR 97756 Or by email to: FrontDesk@Housing-Works.org